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To call within campus: Dial 4-digit extension ‘
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‘ R#t## = Rochester room location

To call from outside campus: Dial 427-7600 + 4-digit extension

NAME
Adjunct Room Porstmouth
Adjunct Room Rochester
Altamar, Kristen
Anand, Jenna
Anderson, Tyler
Andruskevich, Tom
Audino, Deb
Behnke, Kevin
Biondi, Raymond
Blackington, Christopher
Boggs, John
Bonneau, Lynda
Bourbeau, Leo
Brophy, Cathy
Burns, Karen
Burt, Alex
Campbell, Jennifer
Carroll, Diane
Carroll, Jim
Ciotti, Catherine
Claussen, Sam
Clerkin, Becky
D'Amato, Dan
Darrigo-Doyle, Amy
Dean, Rebecca
DeSotto, Nancy
Devaney, Thomas
Discher, Deborah
Dockery, Julie
Dockery, Stephen
Duffy-Durkin, Maggie
Dumont, Siri
Fansler, Jordan
Flynn, Kara
Follansbee, Dylan
Follansbee, Sarah
Ganim-Smith, Jennifer
Giuliano, Paul
Gordon, Mike
Gorman, Steven
Grinnell, Geoff
Haley Webb, Katherine

CAMPUS SAFETY - DIAL 7697
DEPARTMENT
Adjunct Room Portsmouth

Adjunct Room Rochester

Academic and Community Support Coordinator

CAPS & Advising Director

Financial Aid Assistant

Chief Accounting Officer

Program Coordinator, Biotech Faculty
Program Coordinator, IST Faculty
Accountant Il

Executive Assistant to President

Associate Vice President of Academic Affairs
Department Chair, Business Faculty

IT Technical Support

Program Coordinator, Teacher Prep. Faculty
Office Manager / VPAA Assistant
Admissions Representative

Life Science

Human Resource Officer

Accounting Technician, Payables/Purchasing
Life Sciences Faculty

Electronic Resources Librarian

Library Director / Media Services

Campus Safety Officer

Academic and Student Support Advisor

Ad Int. Reg. VP Student Success & Enrollment
Nursing Faculty

Program Coord. Fine Arts / Digital Media Faculty

Department Chair, Vet. Tech. Faculty
Community Resource Coach

Assistant Chief of Campus Safety
Academic Advisor

ELL & International Student Coordinator
Program Coordinator, History Faculty
WorkReadyNH Program Coordinator
Facilities Supervisor

Institutional Research

Early Childhood Education

Technical Programs Coordinator
Program Coordinator, Chemistry Faculty
Director of Admissions

CAPS Liaison

College Navigator

24)
7720
7788
7724
7771
7616
7609
7659
7671
7613
7602
7630
7660
7716
7694
7634
7606
7690
7603
7643
7655
7620
7619
7697
7622
7631
7685
7665
7696
7704
7697
7645
7626
7662
7636
7642
7629
7668
7740
7689
7605
7621
7608

ROOM
204
R129
210F
210L
SE100M
SE100H
NE145A
407
SE100E
SE105
214E
413
220
417
214C
SE100A
NW144B
SE104
SE100J
NE145B
110A
SW110B
Safety Desk
210F
SE100G
327
313
NE154E
86
Safety Desk
210E
210l
221
SW118A
Maint Bldg
SE100I
415
R105
NE144A
SE100Q
210B
SE100R




Hamdi, Dawn
Harrison, Mike
Heath, Mike
Hinnov, Emily
Ho, Sandra
Holland, Martha
Huard, Aimee
Kaufman, Dulcinea
Kenyon, Lee
Knight, Katherine
Kulberg, Eric
Laganiere, Barbara
Landale, Alan
Lang, Sara
LeClair, Brett
Lesser, Cheryl
Library Desk
Mancuso, Lor
Mannarini, John
Mantegari, Laurie
Marchand, Carrie

Mathema, Shubhashish

Mayrand, Ed
McCarthy, Kerrie
McCurley, Lisa
McDonough, Kelly
Merrick, Laurie
Miller, Bonnie
Morrow, Wendy
Mulkigian, Brittanie
Olean, Abigail
O'Brien, Bob
Prescott, Meg
Proulx, John
Proulx, Lisa
Proulx, Susan
Raeburn, Sarah
Richelson, Linda
Riotto, Stephanie
Savage, Andrew
Scott, Brian
Stadig, Scott
Stone, Jeff
Szymanski, Lynn
Tapley, Jennifer
Tice, Keri

Totten, Kathy
Vance, Bruce
VanCoesant, Annarie
Vermette, John

WorkReadyNH Program Coordinator
Program Coordinator, IST Faculty
Admissions Counselor

Program Coordinator, English Faculty
Registrar

Massage Therapy Program Coordinator
Department Chair, Social Sciences Faculty
Director of Nursing

IT Helpdesk Coordinator

CAPS Front Desk Liaison

Department Chair, Criminal Justice Faculty
Nursing Faculty

One-Stop Representative

Assistant Registrar

Life Sciences Faculty

President

Library

Nursing Faculty

Dept. Chair, Math & Engineering Faculty
Program Coordinator, Hospitality Mgmt.
Nursing Faculty

Director of Admin. & Academic Computing
IT Tech Support

Office Manager

Vice President of Academic Affairs
Nursing Faculty

BTC Assistant

Vet Tech Faculty

Math Faculty

Director of Student Life

CTE Enrollment Specialist

Life Science & Chemistry Lab Assistant
Dept. Chair, Computer Technologies Faculty
Campus Safety Officer

Marketing

Director of Financial Aid

Nursing Faculty

Program Coordinator, Business Faculty
Running Start Coordinator

Assistant Director of Financial Aid
Director of Athletics

Buiding & Grounds Utility Maintenance
IT Tech Support

Director of Workforce Development
Account Services Rep/Cashier

Assistant, Nursing / Allied Health

Career Coach

Program Manager Allied Health

College Services Representative

Evening Maintenance

7727
7672
7607
7721
7614
7646
7673
7680
7638
7715
7667
7682
7707
7615
7687
7601
7618
7681
7714
7657
7679
7640
7637
7773
7678
7684
7653
7695
7738
7741
7708
7658
7664
7697
7641
7617
7683
7677
7635
7649
7733
7744
7639
7737
7706
7654
7699
7647
7705
7717

SW118B
409
SE100P
423
206A
128
221
305
200A
210
307
321
SE100
206C
NE144D
SE105A
SW110
325
200C
401
317
200D
200E
R101
214F
319
NW130
NE154E
200B
85
SE100B
NE145
427
Safety Desk
NW130A
SE100L
309
411
214A
SE100N
84
Maint Bldg
220
SW117
SE100D
323
210A
NW130B
SE100
NE148



Voce, Amanda Accessibilities Advisor & Services Coordinator 7625 210H

Waggoner, Patricia Banner Coordinator 7656 206B
Wall, Christina Coordinator of College Readiness & Tutoring 7623 210J
Walters, Rick Program Coord., English & Humanities Faculty 7670 419
Walton, Cindy Department Chair, English Faculty 7669 421

n Whitney, Kristin Program Coordinator, Surgical Tech. Faculty 7691 304C
Wiechert, Robert Chief of Campus Safety 7697 Safety Desk
Williams, Kim Department Chair, Life Sciences Faculty 7688 NE144E
Wilson, Dave Program Coorindator, Life Sciences Faculty 7731 NE144
Winslow-Weiss, Amy Marketing & Communications Assistant 7739 NW130

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION & FIRST-AID / AED LOCATIONS

2y First Responder

L8 Trained in First-Aid and CPR EM ERGENCY - 911
+ Trained in First-Aid only POISON CONTROL CENTER: 1-800-222-1222
O Trained in CPR only CAMPUS SAFETY: 427-7697

AED LOCATIONS

Portsmouth - 1st & 3rd floor - Next to elevators

Portsmouth - Student Success Center - Outside room 95

Rochester - Corridor 130 (Between rooms 132 & 134)

Portsmouth - First floor: Vet. Tech. (Rm 154), Chemistry Lab (Rm 140), Library (Rm 110), Safety Desk (Lobby)
Portsmouth - Second floor: CAPS computer lab (Rm 210), IT Workroom (Rm 220)

Portsmouth - Third floor: Surg. Tech. (Rm 304)

Rochester - Corridor 130 - (Between rooms 134 & 135)

Rochester - Lab 140, Lab 159, Lab 160, Lab 165

Rochester - Front Desk

DEPARTMENT DIRECTORY EXT ROOM

Academic Affairs 7634 214

Admissions 7632 SE100

Advising and Transfer 7728 210

Business Office 7526 SE100
Business and Training Center 7653 NW130

Campus Safety 7697 Safety Desk

Center for Academic Planning and Support (CAPS) 7715 210

Career Center (CAPS) 7699 210A

Financial Aid 7501 SE100

Human Resources 7603 SE104

Helpdesk 7638 200
Library 7618 SW110
Massage Clinic 7646 NW128

Registrar 7502 206

Student Life 7741 85

Welcome Center 7610 SE100
WorkReadyNH 7636 SW118

Welcome Center: 334-6308 Gather Café 102
Rochester campus: 330-3001 Great Bay Bookstore 709-0177 SW113

Advising: 559-1523
Business Office: 559-1522
President's Office: 559-1520



For classroom technology assistance please dial x7503. After 6PM please dial x7697 (Safety Desk)



