

PHONE DIRECTORY

Campus: (603) 427-7600

To call within campus: Dial 4-digit extension Directory Update: December 14, 2023 R### = Rochester room location

To call from outside campus: Dial 427-7600 + 4-digit extension

		CAMPUS SAFETY - DIAL 7697		
FR	NAME	DEPARTMENT	EXT	ROOM
	Adjunct Room Porstmouth	Adjunct Room Portsmouth	7720	204
	Adjunct Room Rochester	Adjunct Room Rochester	7788	R129
	Altamar, Kristen	Academic and Community Support Coordinator	7724	210F
	Anand, Jenna	CAPS & Advising Director	7771	210L
	Anderson, Tyler	Financial Aid Assistant	7616	SE100M
	Andruskevich, Tom	Chief Accounting Officer	7609	SE100H
	Audino, Deb	Program Coordinator, Biotech Faculty	7659	NE145A
	Behnke, Kevin	Program Coordinator, IST Faculty	7671	407
	Biondi, Raymond	Accountant II	7613	SE100E
	Blackington, Christopher	Executive Assistant to President	7602	SE105
	Boggs, John	Associate Vice President of Academic Affairs	7630	214E
	Bonneau, Lynda	Department Chair, Business Faculty	7660	413
	Bourbeau, Leo	IT Technical Support	7716	220
	Brophy, Cathy	Program Coordinator, Teacher Prep. Faculty	7694	417
	Burns, Karen	Office Manager / VPAA Assistant	7634	214C
	Burt, Alex	Admissions Representative	7606	SE100A
	Campbell, Jennifer	Life Science	7690	NW144B
	Carroll, Diane	Human Resource Officer	7603	SE104
	Carroll, Jim	Accounting Technician, Payables/Purchasing	7643	SE100J
	Ciotti, Catherine	Life Sciences Faculty	7655	NE145B
	Claussen, Sam	Electronic Resources Librarian	7620	110A
	Clerkin, Becky	Library Director / Media Services	7619	SW110B
+	D'Amato, Dan	Campus Safety Officer	7697	Safety Desk
	Darrigo-Doyle, Amy	Academic and Student Support Advisor	7622	210F
	Dean, Rebecca	Ad Int. Reg. VP Student Success & Enrollment	7631	SE100G
	DeSotto, Nancy	Nursing Faculty	7685	327
	Devaney, Thomas	Program Coord. Fine Arts / Digital Media Faculty	7665	313
	Discher, Deborah	Department Chair, Vet. Tech. Faculty	7696	NE154E
	Dockery, Julie	Community Resource Coach	7704	86
٠	Dockery, Stephen	Assistant Chief of Campus Safety	7697	Safety Desk
	Duffy-Durkin, Maggie	Academic Advisor	7645	210E
	Dumont, Siri	ELL & International Student Coordinator	7626	2101
	Fansler, Jordan	Program Coordinator, History Faculty	7662	221
	Flynn, Kara	WorkReadyNH Program Coordinator	7636	SW118A
+	Follansbee, Dylan	Facilities Supervisor	7642	Maint Bldg
	Follansbee, Sarah	Institutional Research	7629	SE100I
	Ganim-Smith, Jennifer	Early Childhood Education	7668	415
	Giuliano, Paul	Technical Programs Coordinator	7740	R105
	Gordon, Mike	Program Coordinator, Chemistry Faculty	7689	NE144A
	Gorman, Steven	Director of Admissions	7605	SE100Q
	Grinnell, Geoff	CAPS Liaison	7621	210B
	Haley Webb, Katherine	College Navigator	7608	SE100R

Hamdi, Dawn	WorkReadyNH Program Coordinator	7727	SW118B
Harrison, Mike	Program Coordinator, IST Faculty	7672	409
Heath, Mike	Admissions Counselor	7607	SE100P
Hinnov, Emily	Program Coordinator, English Faculty	7721	423
Ho, Sandra	Registrar	7614	206A
Holland, Martha	Massage Therapy Program Coordinator	7646	128
Huard, Aimee	Department Chair, Social Sciences Faculty	7673	221
Kaufman, Dulcinea	Director of Nursing	7680	305
Kenyon, Lee	IT Helpdesk Coordinator	7638	200A
Knight, Katherine	CAPS Front Desk Liaison	7715	210
Kulberg, Eric	Department Chair, Criminal Justice Faculty	7667	307
Laganiere, Barbara	Nursing Faculty	7682	321
Landale, Alan	One-Stop Representative	7707	SE100
Lang, Sara	Assistant Registrar	7615	206C
LeClair, Brett	Life Sciences Faculty	7687	NE144D
Lesser, Cheryl	President	7601	SE105A
Library Desk	Library	7618	SW110
Mancuso, Lori	Nursing Faculty	7681	325
Mannarini, John	Dept. Chair, Math & Engineering Faculty	7714	200C
Mantegari, Laurie	Program Coordinator, Hospitality Mgmt.	7657	401
Marchand, Carrie	Nursing Faculty	7679	317
Mathema, Shubhashish	Director of Admin. & Academic Computing	7640	200D
Mayrand, Ed	IT Tech Support	7637	200E
McCarthy, Kerrie	Office Manager	7773	R101
McCurley, Lisa	Vice President of Academic Affairs	7678	214F
McDonough, Kelly	Nursing Faculty	7684	319
Merrick, Laurie	BTC Assistant	7653	NW130
Miller, Bonnie	Vet Tech Faculty	7695	NE154E
Morrow, Wendy	Math Faculty	7738	200B
Mulkigian, Brittanie	Director of Student Life	7741	85
Olean, Abigail	CTE Enrollment Specialist	7708	SE100B
O'Brien, Bob	Life Science & Chemistry Lab Assistant	7658	NE145
Prescott, Meg	Dept. Chair, Computer Technologies Faculty	7664	427
Proulx, John	Campus Safety Officer	7697	Safety Desk
Proulx, Lisa	Marketing	7641	NW130A
Proulx, Susan	Director of Financial Aid	7617	SE100L
Raeburn, Sarah	Nursing Faculty	7683	309
Richelson, Linda	Program Coordinator, Business Faculty	7677	411
Riotto, Stephanie	Running Start Coordinator	7635	214A
Savage, Andrew	Assistant Director of Financial Aid	7649	SE100N
Scott, Brian	Director of Athletics	7733	84
Stadig, Scott	Buiding & Grounds Utility Maintenance	7744	Maint Bldg
Stone, Jeff	IT Tech Support	7639	220
Szymanski, Lynn	Director of Workforce Development	7737	SW117
Tapley, Jennifer	Account Services Rep/Cashier	7706	SE100D
Tice, Keri	Assistant, Nursing / Allied Health	7654	323
Totten, Kathy	Career Coach	7699	210A
Vance, Bruce	Program Manager Allied Health	7647	NW130B
VanCoesant, Annarie	College Services Representative	7705	SE100
Vermette, John	Evening Maintenance	7717	NE148

	Voce, Amanda	Accessibilities Advisor & Services Coordinator	7625	210H
	Waggoner, Patricia	Banner Coordinator	7656	206B
	Wall, Christina	Coordinator of College Readiness & Tutoring	7623	210J
	Walters, Rick	Program Coord., English & Humanities Faculty	7670	419
	Walton, Cindy	Department Chair, English Faculty	7669	421
+	Whitney, Kristin	Program Coordinator, Surgical Tech. Faculty	7691	304C
	Wiechert, Robert	Chief of Campus Safety	7697	Safety Desk
	Williams, Kim	Department Chair, Life Sciences Faculty	7688	NE144E
	Wilson, Dave	Program Coorindator, Life Sciences Faculty	7731	NE144
	Winslow-Weiss, Amy	Marketing & Communications Assistant	7739	NW130

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION & FIRST-AID / AED LOCATIONS

FR First Responder

Trained in First-Aid and CPR

Trained in First-Aid only

Trained in CPR only

EMERGENCY - 911

POISON CONTROL CENTER: 1-800-222-1222

CAMPUS SAFETY: 427-7697

AED LOCATIONS

Portsmouth - 1st & 3rd floor - Next to elevators

Portsmouth - Student Success Center - Outside room 95 Rochester - Corridor 130 (Between rooms 132 & 134)

FIRST-AID LOCATIONS

Portsmouth - First floor: Vet. Tech. (Rm 154), Chemistry Lab (Rm 140), Library (Rm 110), Safety Desk (Lobby)

Portsmouth - Second floor: CAPS computer lab (Rm 210), IT Workroom (Rm 220)

Portsmouth - Third floor: Surg. Tech. (Rm 304)

Rochester - Corridor 130 - (Between rooms 134 & 135)

Rochester - Lab 140, Lab 159, Lab 160, Lab 165

Rochester - Front Desk

DEPART	MENT DIRECTORY	EXT	ROOM
	Academic Affairs	7634	214
	Admissions	7632	SE100
	Advising and Transfer	7728	210
	Business Office	7526	SE100
	Business and Training Center	7653	NW130
	Campus Safety	7697	Safety Desk
	Center for Academic Planning and Support (CAPS)	7715	210
	Career Center (CAPS)	7699	210A
	Financial Aid	7501	SE100
	Human Resources	7603	SE104
	Helpdesk	7638	200
	Library	7618	SW110
	Massage Clinic	7646	NW128
	Registrar	7502	206
	Student Life	7741	85
	Welcome Center	7610	SE100
	WorkReadyNH	7636	SW118
FAX NUMBERS	OTHER NUMBERS & LOCA	TIONS	
Welcome Center: 334-6308	Gather Café		102
Rochester campus: 330-3001	Great Bay Bookstore	709-0177	SW113
Advising: 559-1523			
Business Office: 559-1522			
President's Office: 559-1520			

